shall be appointed three (3) competent disinterested men, one ap-
pointed by the state, one by the owner, and a third by the first
two, to appraise such animal at its cash value.

"Such .appraisal shall in no case exceed sixty dollars ($60)
for a cow and one hundred twenty-five dollars (?125) for a horse,
except in the case of pure bred cattle and horses, where the
pedigree shall be proved by certificates of register from the herd
books where registered, and in that case the maximum appraisal
shall not exceed one hundred and fifty dollars ($150.)